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The members of said board of accountancy shall be paid all
necessary expenses incurred in the performance of the duties
under this act.

Revocation of certificate.—Sec. 7. Said State Board of Ac-
countancy may revoke any certificate issued under this aet or
may cancel the registration of any certificate issued under this
act for bad moral character, dishonesty, conviction of crime, in-
competency or unprofessional conduct; provided, a written notice
shall have been mailed to the holder of such certificate at least
twenty (20) days before any hearing thereon, stating the cause
for such contemplated action and appointing a time and place
for a hearing thereon by the State Board of Accountancy, and
further providad, that no certificate issued under this act shall be
revoked until an opportunity for such hearing shall have been
afforded.

At all such hearings, the attorney general of this state, or
one of his assistants designated by him, shall attend.

Certificates issued or registered under this act shall be sur-
rendered to the State Board of Accountancy on their rpvoc.atinn
by said board.

Sec. 8. Any violation shall be n "gross misdemeanor."
Sec. 9. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.
Approved April 22, 1909.

CHAPTER 440—S. F. No. 494.

,/ln dot to create and maintain a division of agricultural
extension and home Education in the department, of agricul-
ture of the University of Minnesota, to provide for the publica-
tion and distribution of h&me education bulletins and appro-
priating money therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Agricultural extension and home education.—Section 1. The
-board of regents of the university of Minnesota is hereby author-
ized and directed to establish a division of agricultural extension
and home education in the department of agriculture of the uni-
versity of Minnesota.

Purposes of work.—Sec. 2. The purpose and work of said
division shall be to devise and prescribe comprehensive elemen-
tary courses in the various phases of husbandry; to teach such
courses to all persons in the state desiring instruction in them,
or any of them, in accordance with sections 4 and 5 of this act,
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by means of eorxiispondenee with, tbuin a.t their liojiies; by pro-
viding Lo<nl lectnres, demonstrations, instructions and any infor-
mation calculated to elevate agriculture to a. higher economic
BJK! social pla.ne and make country lifft more attractive and to
publish frequent hone education bulletins whicl shall g'n-e in
plara antl^Tatttienl form the results of tlxe experiments and inves-
tigations of the -various divisions oi tie state experiment station
and suib-stalioxs of the miiveisity of fttirjcesota and sack othrr
informaiioit BS may V useful in any fanm lonie,

Officers of dlriaion,—See. 3. That the of5!cers of said divis ion
s3i«Ll be a chief, wlio slialL tave general oT^rsight nnd immediate
clarge of tlr work of sold division; associates consisting of thr
i-liiefs of the divisions of iavestigation and iastrnctin]i in the dr-
purtrncnt of agriculture of the iLniversity of Minnesota, vho shall
serve in an advisory capacity ; a,n editor ivlio sha,ll edit and pre-
pare for publica-tiftii such, material a,s the chLei of "the division
inay direct, anrl such other facility, assistants and clerks ns itmy
l>p needed for Ihft greatest usefulness oi said division.

Fre& iartmctiox.—See. 4. That all persons-who reside in ttio
s l n l ' i 1 of Bfinnpsotn shtill liave ll'ie riplit to taltc free of rhnrjK 1 ; iny
courses of instfuctitm otfered ia Ihe division o£ agTicultnml ex-
tension and "home education as provided for in section 2 of tliis
net. and sha,lL l)c siib.ieet to such rules and regulations as SUM!
clrvision of aprricaltoral ftitension and lonu edueation shnll es-
tallish UTidor tlie authority and direction of the b»a,rd of reg-ents
of the Tiniversi ty of IDnneaota.

BtLll«tiiis"to "be issued—See, 5. The home education bnllntin1*
antlorized by -this act shall be sent free to all persons resident
witlin tie state who shall request said ^bulletins to be sent to
them.

$50,000 appropriated.— Sec. €. Tl« -aim of fifty tlousaad
(oO,ODO) dollars is hereby set aside and appropriated to tie uni-
versity of Minnesota for the purpose of establishing- said di-vision
of: agricultural extension and home education m agriculture and
husbandly, and miintainirip the same and deffrajiag1 anr ex-
penses incident to the establisrimeEt, maintenante and operation
of; same, find said dmsion shall "be furnished free rooms for their
work t».t and in coanection witl the departiaeut of agriculture
of the uniT-crsitr of 3Iirjnesota at St. .Aithoiiy Park. St. Paul, and
snid aiLin slall be expended by tie board of regents oi tie uni-
•versitr of: "Jlimiesota for said purposes durinpr tie college years
rjRghrmug- in September of 3909 and 1930.

(Jo-ope-raticE,—Sec. 7. The hoard of repents slall eo-operate,
if it seoins ad-n$alle, with the loari of adniinistrstioti of the
state faTmers' institutes in r a Trying on the educational vork
provided for in tkia act.

ApproTed April 22, 1909.


